
Leavenworth County
2024 Central Committee

Republican Party

Gerard Overby, Chairman
913-702-2094

gerard.overbey@gmail.com

1st Pct 1st Ward

1st Pct 2nd Ward Jason D. Claire
804 S. 3rd St.
Leavenworth, Ks 66048
913-758-1686
liveww2@gmail.com

Fort Leavenworth Heather Ann Ward Chuck Allen
623 Grant Ave 14 Sumner Place
Ft. Leavenworth, Ks. 66027 Ft. Leavenworth, Ks. 66027

706-662-1608
hannemommy@gmail.com chuck.allen.army@gmail.com

2nd Pct 2nd Ward - 40th Dist Linda Bardot (appointed) Chris Gregerson
1021 S. 5th St. 1116 S. Esplanade St.
Leavenworth, Ks 66048 Leavenworth, Ks. 66048
913-220-3379 703-405-0163
lindabardot@gmail.com chris.gregerson@icloud.com

2nd Pct 2nd Ward - 41st Dist

3rd Pct 2nd Ward TerriLois Mashburn Bruce Shopfner (appointed)
2113 2nd Ave. 509 Linn St.
Leavenworth, Ks 66048 Leavenworth, Ks 66048
785-222-0445 913-547-2203
terrilois4rods@twc.com bshopfner@sbcglobal.net

1st Pct 3rd Ward

1st Pct 4th Ward Aree Proctor Pat Proctor
624 Kickapoo St. 624 Kickapoo St.
Leavenworth, Ks 66048 Leavenworth, KS 66048
913-250-5553 913-250-5553
760-792-0457 760-792-0458
areeproctor@yahoo.com pat@patproctor4ks.com

Ft. Leav - 41st Dist

1st Pct 5th Ward Elizabeth A. Clay Steven E. Clay
307 N Broadway St 307 N Broadway St
Leavenworth, KS 66048 Leavenworth, Ks 66048
913-651-6857 913-651-6857
steven.clay@yahoo.com steven.clay@yahoo.com

2nd Pct 5th Ward

3rd Pct 5th Ward

4th Pct 5th Ward Judy Bauer
1434 Delaware St
Leavenworth, Ks 66048
913-683-0696
bauerjdc@aol.com

1st Pct 6th Ward Elaine Gann
1215 9th Ave
Leavenworth, Ks 66048



913-306-0535
egann@kc.rr.com

2nd Pct 6th Ward - 38th Dist

2nd Pct 6th Ward - 40th Dist Maren E. Hart
732 Michigan Ave
Leavenworth, Ks 66048
785-559-0387
cottageemporiums@gmail.com

3rd Pct 6th Ward Elvia Monaco Antonio Monaco
2702 Maple Ave. 2702 Maple Ave.
Leavenworth, KS  66048 Leavenworth, Ks 66048
913-297-0598 or 913-775-2603 913-775-2600
roseredcrystal@aol.com elfmonaco@aol.com

4th Pct 6th Ward - 38th Dist Rachel Bradley Clayne T. Bradley
1815 Klemp 1815 Klemp
Leavenworth, Ks 66048 Leavenworth, Ks 66048
208-954-1835 208-954-1519
rachelclayne.bradley@gmail.com clayne.bradley@gmail.com

4th Pct 6th Ward - 41st Dist

5th Pct 6th Ward Christine Owens Christopher A. Eckley
2408 S. 15th St 2408 S. 15th St.
Leavenworth, Ks 66048 Leavenworth, Ks 66048
913-449-6390 785-408-2707
cmowens68@gmail.com hskrfan4757@gmail.com

1st Pct 7th Ward Ronald Simon
2904 Ralph Bunch Drive #6
Leavenworth, KS  66048
913-250-8520
ronaldsimon1944@aol.com

2nd Pct 7th Ward Vanessa Reid Jeffery Porter
2942 Goddard Circle 716 Fawn Creek
Leavenworth, Ks 66048 Leavenworth, Ks 66048
913-547-1464 or 913-250-5288 913-683-3007
nwbabyby@yahoo.com jporter@kc.rr.com

3rd Pct 7th Ward - 38th Dist

3rd Pct 7th Ward - 40th Dist Karen Overbey Gerard J. Overbey
4108 Grand Ave 4108 Grand Ave.
Leavenworth, Ks 66048 Leavenworth, Ks 66048
913-680-9616 913-702-2094
thesevenbee@gmail.com gerard.overbey@gmail.com

Lansing, Ward 1 Claudia Boling
207 E. Kay St.
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Lansing, Ks 66043
(H) 913-704-9089
cboling2000@yahoo.com

Lansing, Ward 2 Mary Elizabeth Wood Richard Almack
471 Ash Lane 117 Willow Dr.
Lansing, Ks 66043 Lansing, KS  66043
913-683-5039 913-787-4866 
woodmarye1958@gmail.com ricalmack@gmail.com

Lansing, Ward 3 Amy Cawvey Everett Rogers
286 Ash Lane 1206 Joshua Ct
Lansing, Ks 66043 Lansing, Ks 66043
808-265-1977 (H) 913-727-2211
amycavwey@icloud.com buck-rogers@live.com

Lansing, Ward 4 Kathleen H. Gledhill David French
817 Highview Ct 950 Holiday Dr.
Lansing, Ks 66043 Lansing, Ks 66043
913-683-8461 913-707-5106
friendlydrvista@yahoo.com dwfrench4@gmail.com

Springdale/Alexandria Debra Tullis Mike Tullis
25241 Springdale Rd 25241 Springdale Rd.
McLouth, KS  66054 McLouth, KS 6 6054
816-896-6160 785-691-9612
dtulli1@me.com miketullis55@gmail.com

Delaware Stacy Driscoll James Cunningham
26305 155th St. 13041 Gilman Rd
Leavenworth, Ks 66048 Leavenworth, Ks 66048

` 913-775-3848 913-680-7286
driscoll.stacy@yahoo.com jimlynn17@aol.com

Easton/Easton

Basehor North  April McCoy (appointed) Benjamin J. Simm
4268 Lakeview Terrace 4601 N. 141st St.
Basehor, KS 66007 Basehor, KS  66007
785-220-4850 913-620-2772
april.realmccoy@hotmail.com ben-sims@att.net

Basehor South Cathy Stueckemann (Appointed) Jim Washington - (Appointed)
15501 Cedar Lane 1901 160th St
Basehor, Ks 66007 Basehor, Ks 66007
913-568-5159 (C) 913-620-2001
cstuecke54@gmail.com jpwashington@sbcglobel.net

Fairmount/Basehor Twp Echo VanMetern Roy D. Villarreal
15297 Brandt Rd 15447 Roger Rd
Leavenworth, Ks 66048 Leavenworth, Ks 66048



913-933-2411  913-704-5999
fairecho@gmail.com villarrealrd@att.net

Glenwood/Fairmount - 5th Sen

Glenwood/Fairmount - 9th Sen Heidi Zenger Joshua Zenger
17561 166th St 17561 166th St
Basehor, Ks 66007 Basehor, Ks 66007
816-807-6813 or 913-815-7174 813-398-2535 or 816-488-6952
hjs9748@hotmail.com zenger01@gmail.com

Boling/High Prairie - 38th Dist Judy Beck (appointed) Kyle Boling
24250 172nd St 25376 183rd St
Leavenworth, Ks 66048 Leavenworth, Ks 66048
913-727-1258 913-683-2505
beckjamb@gmail.com kjboling@gmail.com

Boling/High Prairie - 40th Dist

Boling/High Prairie - 41st Dist

Boling/High Prairie - 42nd Dist

Kickapoo/Kickapoo - 41st Dist Dawn Weston Joe Boarman
34074 167th St 16550 Santa Fe Trail
Leavenworth, Ks 66048 Leavenworth, Ks 66048
913-240-9297 913-547-6956
dawnweston@aol.com jcboarman@yahoo.com

Kickapoo/Kickapoo - 42nd Dist

 Reno  Dee A Karleskint Jim Karleskint
24542 Cantrell Rd 24542 Cantrell Rd.
Tonganoxie, Ks 66086 Tonganoxie, Ks 66086
785-845-0122 785-550-4298
deekarleskint@hotmail.com jimkarleskint@yahoo.com

Linwood/Sherman - 38th Dist Roberta Hicks David Hicks 
13983 170th St 13983 170th St
Bonner Spgs, Ks 66012 Bonner Spgs, Ks 66012
913-230-8259 913-626-0960
redstoneroses47@gmail.com davidchicks@yahoo.com

Linwood/Sherman - 42nd Dist Denise Shelton Kevin Shelton
21360 Cantrell Rd 21360 Cantrell Rd
Linwood, KS  66052 Linwood, KS  66052
785-550-4819 or 785-542-1800 913-927-3231 or 785-690-0023
denise@shelton@svcglobal.net kevin@chawkk.com

Stranger/Stranger - 38th Dist Paula McEnerney Doug Smith
17110 Donahoo Rd 22323 Tonganoxie Rd
Basehor, KS 66007 Tonganoxie, Ks 66086
913-728-2305 913-683-5970
paulmcenerney@yahoo.com douglasesmith1961@yahoo.com

Stranger/Stranger - 42nd Dist

Walnut/Stranger - 38th Dist Lisa Marie Jenkins
17941 185th St
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Tonganoxie, KS  66086
913-414-5193
ljenki07@gmail.com

Walnut/Stranger - 42nd Dist Pamela A. Grimes Gary Grimes
18416 206th St 18416 206th St
Tonganoxie, KS 66086 Tonganoxie, KS 66086
913-636-8364 785-764-7237
pennykinggrimes.ks@gmail.com gary.grimesks@gmail.com

Tonganoxie North Melynda Harbour Lance W Neelly
2129 Willow Bend Dr 2129 Willow Bend Dr
Tonganoxie, Ks 66086 Tonganoxie, Ks 66086
(H) 913-208-2777 (W) 913-927-6288
britsba@msn.com lwneelly@gmail.com

Tonganoxie South Sherry Agee Ray Hammond
500 E. 13th Terrace 1186 S. Raintree Park
Tonganoxie, KS  66086 Tonganoxie, KS  66086
913-416-8470 913-347-3591

rayhammond0153@gmail.com

Tonganoxie Rural Connie O'Brien Edward O'Brien
22123 211th St 22123 211th St
Tonganoxie, Ks 66086 Tonganoxie, Ks 66086
913-706-2396 913-593-1184
edconob@gmail.com edconob@gmail.com


